
South Dearborn, Batesville, Franklin
County Middle School Cross Country Meet

Moores Hill, IN 
Sep. 17, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 11:34.2 0:41.5
2 South Dearborn 50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 14:47.8 2:58.9

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Jake Chapman, 8 11:23.6
2 Ethan Lacey, 8 11:23.9
3 Cannon Clark, 7 11:28.7
4 Isaac Trossman, 8 11:29.6
5 Griffin Koester, 6 12:05.0
6 Landon Raver, 7 12:17.4
7 Talan Rowlett, 8 12:18.2

Total Time = 57:50.8     Total Places = 15

2. South Dearborn
8 Kayden Phelps, 8 12:50.7
9 Reece Armbruster, 7 14:31.9
10 Isaiah Fischer, 7 15:14.4
11 Ethan Foreman, 8 15:32.3
12 Grady Walter, 7 15:49.6
13 Cole Armbruster, 8 15:51.2
14 Zac Cassini, 7 16:40.8

Total Time = 1:13:58.9     Total Places = 50

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jake Chapman, 8 11:23.6 Batesville
2 2 Ethan Lacey, 8 11:23.9 Batesville
3 3 Cannon Clark, 7 11:28.7 Batesville
4 4 Isaac Trossman, 8 11:29.6 Batesville
5 5 Griffin Koester, 6 12:05.0 Batesville
6 6 Landon Raver, 7 12:17.4 Batesville
7 7 Talan Rowlett, 8 12:18.2 Batesville
8 Cash Myers, 7 12:36.0 Batesville
9 Hudson Kohlman, 8 12:37.6 Batesville
10 Lincoln Garrett, 7 12:42.3 Batesville
11 Santiago Schutte, 8 12:49.1 Batesville
12 8 Kayden Phelps, 8 12:50.7 South Dearborn



13 Ty Bruns, 8 13:21.9 Franklin County
14 Trevor Bruns, 8 13:23.4 Franklin County
15 Brody Gibson, 6 13:41.0 Batesville
16 Evan Yeager, 6 14:04.4 Batesville
17 Kayden Mills, 7 14:07.9 Batesville
18 Tyler Teschler, 8 14:11.5 Franklin County
19 9 Reece Armbruster, 7 14:31.9 South Dearborn
20 Ethan Rahschulte, 7 14:44.7 Batesville
21 10 Isaiah Fischer, 7 15:14.4 South Dearborn
22 Henry Garrett, 6 15:16.6 Batesville
23 11 Ethan Foreman, 8 15:32.3 South Dearborn
24 12 Grady Walter, 7 15:49.6 South Dearborn
25 13 Cole Armbruster, 8 15:51.2 South Dearborn
26 Liam Stutz, 7 15:51.6 Batesville
27 14 Zac Cassini, 7 16:40.8 South Dearborn
28 William Rohe, 8 18:30.9 South Dearborn
29 Nicholas Kirby, 6 18:55.4 South Dearborn


